1-1. PROJECT RESEARCHES
Project 8
-75-
31P8
Project Research on Advances in Isotope-Specific Studies Using Muti-Element
Mössbauer Spectroscopy
M. Seto
Institute for Integrated Radiation and Nuclear Science,

region, 370�470 cm�1, of MbO2(Proto) (C).
Figure 1. The structures and
numbering system for the
heme cofactors used in the
study. Proto (R2 = R7 = CH3,
R3 = R8 = CH=CH2), Meso (R2
= R7 = CH3, R3 = R8 = C2H5),
and 7-PF (R2 = CH3, R3 = R8 =
C2H5, R7 = CF3).
T. Ohta, T. Shibata M. Saito M. Seto Y. Kobayashi
S. Yanagisawa T. Ogura  Y. Yamamoto  S. Neya  and
A. Suzuki
PRS-4 A Nuclear Resonance Vibrational Spectroscopic Study of Oxy Myoglobin
2 2 2
' I 4
Department of Applied Chemistry, Faculty of Engineer
ing, Sanyo-Onoda City University
1 Department of Chemistry, University ofTsukuba
2 Integrated Radiation and Nuclear Science, Kyoto
University
3 Graduate School of Life Science, University of Hyogo
4 Graduate School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Chiba
University
5 Department of Materials Engineering,
National Institute of Technology, Nagaoka College
INTRODUCTION:
s s
s s
~H2 fH2
lo~2 ~~;
EXPERIMENTS:
s
s
-80-
RESULTS:
A 0.02 Mb02(7-PF)
0.01
E 0.00 .jL_~~-=~-~---=:...;~~~~
;:'. 0.02
(/)
0
~ 0.01
u. o.oo --ll...__:::::'.::__ ___ ----=.___..~~~~
0.02
0.01
100 200 300 400 500 600
Energy / cm-1
8 0010 ~ c ,_025
~ 0 .008 ~ 0.020
~ 0.006 .-" ' ·, ~ 0.015
§! 0 .-00 4 / - '\_ ~ 0.010
a.. ,·..: a.. ••
if- 0.00 2 -,,_ l 0 .. 005 \ / 1•·,1- \
a ooo o ooo X.~ ... :.S::.._
0 20 40 60 80 100 380 400 420 4-40 460
Energy t an - 1 Energy I crn- 1
REFERENCES:
Nature 202
Nature 203
Radiation Res. Suppl. 2
et al. Biochemistry 57
Biochim. Biophys. Acta 35
et al Hyperfine Interact. 206
et al. J Phys.: Candens. Matter. 13, 7707-
31P8-5
Mössbauer spectroscopy on the antiperovskite
oxide superconductor Sr3 xSnO
Y. Maeno, M. Seto1, S. Kitao1, S. Yonezawa, A. Ikeda,
S. Koibuchi, and M. Oudah, 2
Graduate School of Science, Kyoto University
1Institute for Integrated Radiation and Nuclear Science,